504013726 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAN WONG	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI GREEN VAPER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	458 NORTH FUTE ROAD, #3101 3RD FLOOR	
City:	N/A	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14960002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-825-0555

Email: law@clemcheng.com **Correspondent Name: CLEMENT CHENG**

Address Line 1: 4522 KATELLA AVENUE, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: LOS ALAMITOS, CALIFORNIA 90720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLEMENT CHENG	
SIGNATURE:	/clemcheng/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/20/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tan Wong curative assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 040088 FRAME: 0225 504013726

PATENT

NAME CLARIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, $\pm\beta\gamma$ Dan Wang, AKA Tan Wong (Inventor) invented the following inventions:

Wang, Dan 14541945 Vapor Generator

Wang, Dan 14739181 Multiple Mode Vapor Generator PT 162

Wong, Tan 14-960002 USB Electronic Cigarette

Wong, Tan 29-547593 Electronic Cigarette

The inventor official name in Chinese is E.H. E.H. can be Dan Wang or Tan Wong depending on if Mandarin or Cantonese pinyin phonetic transliteration is being used. Dan Wang prefers being called Tan Wong because Dan makes it sound like she has a man's name. Two of the applications on file using one kind of phonetic transliteration, and the other two applications were filed using the other kind of phonetic transliteration. In any case, these names all refer to the same person which is E.H.

WHEREAS, Shanghai Green Vaper Technology Co., Ltd. (Assignce) having an address at 458 North Fute Road, #3101 3rd Floor, China, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, bereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below,

Date: 1016 - 9 - 20

PATENT

REEL: 040088 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 09/20/2016